Network transplantation goals achieved positive results during 2002. Consumers on dialysis were 
reviewed for preliminary medical suitability according to medical criteria developed by the transplant 
programs.  They received information from specially trained transplant surgeon designee nurses. Two 
thousand eight hundred ninety six (2896) consumers were formally referred to transplant surgeons for 
evaluation, an increase of 10% over 2001.  By region, the number of consumers referred for a transplant 
work-up were: New Jersey, 2,238; Puerto Rico, 648; and US Virgin Islands, 10. Virtually all facilities that